PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Koenig	07/28/2005
Maria Concetta Veri	07/28/2005
Nadine Tuaillon	07/28/2005
Ezio Bonvini	07/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacroGenics, Inc.		
Street Address:	9640 Medical Center Drive		
City:	Rockville		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20850		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12167760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)670-2814

 Phone:
 (301) 670-2818

 Email:
 wcs@ipatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Auerbach Law Firm, LLC

Address Line 1: 2275 Research Blvd

Address Line 2: Ste. 500

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1301.0013CN1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Schrot

PATENT

REEL: 027358 FRAME: 0875

OP \$40,00 12167760

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGN_filed#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_filed#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_filed#page3.tif source=ASSIGN_filed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027358 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Scott Koenig, citizen of the United States, residing at 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, Maryland 20852; Maria Concetta Veri, citizen of Italy, residing at 7715 Good Fellow Way, Denwood, Maryland 20855; Nadine Tuaillon, citizen of the United States, residing at 912 Good Intent Road, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325; Ezio Bonvini, citizen of the United States, residing at 2 Shetland Court, Rockville, Maryland 20851; Jeffrey Stavenhagen, citizen of the United States, residing at 19417 Treadway Road, Brookville, MD 20833; and Christopher Rankin, citizen of the United States, residing at 12656 Piedmont Trail Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in FCGAMMA-RIIB-SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which we have filed an application for a Patent of the United States

- Which was filed on April 15, 2005, Application No. 11/108,135

and WHEREAS, MacroGenics, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 1500 East Gude Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20850-5307, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 28 JULY ,2005

Scott Koenig

L.S.

Date July 28, 2005 , 2005

Men Courto h

Date <u>July</u> 28 ,2005	L.S. Nadine Tuaillon
Date July 28, 2005	Ezio Bonvini L.S.
Date	Jeffrey Stavenhagen L.S.
Date $\frac{7}{Z^2}$, 2005	Christopher Raukin
State of Maryland)) SS.: County of Caroll)	
personally appeared Scott Koenig person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within	, 2005, before me, IMOTHY J. MAYEA, Notary Public, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon strument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	TIMOTHY J. MAYER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008 -
State of Manfal)) SS.: County of Carell)	
on July 28 personally appeared Maria Concetta Veri to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	TIMOTHY J. MAYER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008

Page 2 of 4

State of Maufand)
County of Carroll)
On July 16, 2005, before me, Jimothy J. Mayée, Notary Public, personally appeared Nadine Tuaillon, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal WITNESS my hand and official seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008
State of Marylin)) SS.: County of Caroll)
On July 28 , 2005, before me, Timber II. Market Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Ezio Bonvini</u> , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008
State of Marylond)) SS.: County of Carroll)
On July 28, 2005, before me, 1 Marchy J. March Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Stavenhagen, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008

State of Man	New)				
,) SS.:				
County of Can	rdl)				
On	July 29	, 2005, before me,	H J. MAYE	Notary	Public, personally
appeared	Christopher Rankin	, personally known			
• •		ne within instrument and acknowledge			
his/her/their au	thorized capacity(ies), and t	that by his/her/their signature(s	i) on the instrum	ent the person(s)), or the entity upon
behalf of which	the person(s) acted, execute	ed the instrument.			
		. NOTARY PUBLIC S	Y J. MAYER TATE OF MARYLAN	√D	
WITN	ESS my hand and official se	eal My Commission Expir	as September 15, 2	800	
Table	1 m				

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/09/2011